
We didn’t consider the Striker to be a good looking handgun. How-
ever, the gun sat well in the hand or on a rest, and right-handed
shooters could operate its bolt with their support hand.

Warranty: One Year

Blue
4.38 lbs.
22.13 in.
7.00 in.
14.00 in.
N/A

2 rds.
Synthetic
4.25 in.
1.60 in.
2.19 in.
3.25 in.

Metal Finish
Weight (empty)
Overall Length
Overall Height
Barrel Length
Sight Radius

Mag. Capacity
Grip Material

Length
Width
Depth

Trigger Reach

SPECIFICATIONS

Retail Price...$400Savage 510 Striker, .22-250


