Savage 510 Striker, .22-250				Retail Price\$400
			- 00	10-00-0
				0
SPECIFICATIONS		Warranty: One Year		
Metal Finish	Blue	Mag. Capacity	2 rds.	
Weight (empty)	4.38 lbs.	Grip Material	Synthetic	
Overall Length	22.13 in.	Length	4.25 in.	
Overall Height	7.00 in.	Width	1.60 in.	
Barrel Length	14.00 in.	Depth	2.19 in.	
Sight Radius	N/A	Trigger Reach	3.25 in.	

We didn't consider the Striker to be a good looking handgun. However, the gun sat well in the hand or on a rest, and right-handed shooters could operate its bolt with their support hand.